# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7509466

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FRANCIS MAIRET	12/11/2018
OLIVIER BERNARD	02/28/2019
ÉRIC PRUVOST	12/17/2018
HUBERT BONNEFOND	12/18/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INRIA INSTITUT NATIONAL DE RECHERCHE EN INFORMATIQUE ET EN AUTOMATIQUE
Street Address:	DOMAINE DE VOLUCEAU, ROCQUENCOURT
City:	LE CHESNAY
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	F-78150
Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFQUE (C.N.R.S)
Name: Street Address:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFQUE (C.N.R.S)  3 RUE MICHEL ANGE
Street Address:	3 RUE MICHEL ANGE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16091100

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (256)512-0119

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 256 551 0171

**Email:** ipdocket@maynardcooper.com

Correspondent Name: SHANA EAST

Address Line 1:655 GALLATIN STREET, SWAddress Line 4:HUNTSVILLE, ALABAMA 35801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18936-0020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN T. SATTIZAHN

PATENT 507462573 REEL: 060925 FRAME: 0672

SIGNATURE:	/Brian T. Sattizahn/
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2022
Total Attachments: 8	
source=Assignment0020#page1.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page2.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page3.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page4.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page5.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page6.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page7.tif	
source=Assignment0020#page8.tif	

Page 1 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
Francis MAIRET	8 rue Paul Cézanne, F-06560, Valbonne, FRANCE
Olivier BERNARD	Ch de la distillerie, F-06510, Carros, FRANCE
<b>Hubert BONNEFOND</b>	49 avenue Maréchal Lyautey, F-06000, Nice, FRANCE
Antoine SCIANDRA	48 rue Poilu, F-06230, Villefranche sur mer, FRANCE
Éric PRUVOST	71 avenue Henri Dunant Imm. Las Donnas, F-06100, Nice, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

## SELECTIVE BIOREACTOR FOR MICROALGAE.

which was:	SELECTIVE BIOREMETOR FOR MICROMEGNES,
	avaguted on avan data harawith
	executed on even date herewith, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 3, 2018
	and assigned Serial No.: 16/091,100, and
$\boxtimes$	further described in the International Application entitled, "Selective Bioreactor For
	Microalgae", filed on April 3, 2017, and assigned Serial No.: PCT/FR2017/050765.

WHEREAS, *Inria Institut National De Recherche En Informatique Et En Automatique*, having a place of business at Domaine de Voluceau, Rocquencourt, Le Chesnay, F-78150, France, and *Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique (C.N.R.S.)*, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, F-75016, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNEES' successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications.

Page 2 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEES to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby request that any and all patent(s) for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEES in the U.S. or to such nominee as ASSIGNEES may designate.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that, when requested, ASSIGNORS shall, without charge to ASSIGNEES but at ASSIGNEES' expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent application(s), patent(s), or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or their agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Francis MAIRET	Antoine SCIANDRA
Date:	Date;
Olivier BERNARD  Date:	Éric PRUVOST  Date:
Hubert BONNEFOND  Date:	-

Page 1 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
Francis MAIRET	8 rue Paul Cézanne, F-06560, Valbonne, FRANCE
Olivier BERNARD	Ch de la distillerie, F-06510, Carros, FRANCE
<b>Hubert BONNEFOND</b>	49 avenue Maréchal Lyautey, F-06000, Nice, FRANCE
Antoine SCIANDRA	48 rue Poilu, F-06230, Villefranche sur mer, FRANCE
Éric PRUVOST	71 avenue Henri Dunant Imm. Las Donnas, F-06100, Nice, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### SELECTIVE BIOREACTOR FOR MICROALGAE,

which was:	
	executed on even date herewith,
	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 3, 2018 and assigned Serial No.: 16/091,100, and
$\boxtimes$	further described in the International Application entitled, "Selective Bioreactor For
	Microalgae", filed on April 3, 2017, and assigned Serial No.: PCT/FR2017/050765.

WHEREAS, *Inria Institut National De Recherche En Informatique Et En Automatique*, having a place of business at Domaine de Voluceau, Rocquencourt, Le Chesnay, F-78150, France, and *Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique (C.N.R.S.)*, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, F-75016, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNEES' successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications.

Docket No.: 18936-0020 Page 2 of 2 (Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEES to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby request that any and all patent(s) for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEES in the U.S. or to such nominee as ASSIGNEES may designate.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that, when requested, ASSIGNORS shall, without charge to ASSIGNEES but at ASSIGNEES' expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent application(s), patent(s), or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or their agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Francis MAIRET	Antoine SCIANDRA	•••••
Date:	Date:	***********
Olivier BERNARD	Éric PRUVOST	
Date:28/02/2019	Date:	
Hobort PONNEEOND		
Hubert BONNEFOND		
Date:		

Page 1 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
Francis MAIRET	8 rue Paul Cézanne, F-06560, Valbonne, FRANCE
	Ch de la distillerie, F-06510, Carros, FRANCE
	49 avenue Maréchal Lyautey, F-06000, Nice, FRANCE
	48 rue Poilu, F-06230, Villefranche sur mer, FRANCE
Éric PRUVOST	71 avenue Henri Dunant Imm. Las Donnas, F-06100, Nice, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### SELECTIVE BIOREACTOR FOR MICROALGAE,

which was:	
	executed on even date herewith,
	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 3, 2018 and assigned Serial No.: 16/091,100, and
$\boxtimes$	further described in the International Application entitled, "Selective Bioreactor For
	Microalgae", filed on April 3, 2017, and assigned Serial No.: PCT/FR2017/050765.

WHEREAS, *Inria Institut National De Recherche En Informatique Et En Automatique*, having a place of business at Domaine de Voluceau, Rocquencourt, Le Chesnay, F-78150, France, and *Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique (C.N.R.S.)*, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, F-75016, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNEES' successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications.

Page 2 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEES to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby request that any and all patent(s) for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEES in the U.S. or to such nominee as ASSIGNEES may designate.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that, when requested, ASSIGNORS shall, without charge to ASSIGNEES but at ASSIGNEES' expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent application(s), patent(s), or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or their agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Francis MAIRET	Antoine SCIANDRA
Date:	Date:
	Junas
Olivier BERNARD	ÉnÉPRUVOST
Date;	Date: 17/12/2018
•	• •
Hubert BONNEFOND	
Date:	

Page 1 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

# ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the following parties:

<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
Francis MAIRET	8 rue Paul Cézanne, F-06560, Valbonne, FRANCE
Olivier BERNARD	Ch de la distillerie, F-06510, Carros, FRANCE
<b>Hubert BONNEFOND</b>	49 avenue Maréchal Lyautey, F-06000, Nice, FRANCE
Antoine SCIANDRA	48 rue Poilu, F-06230, Villefranche sur mer, FRANCE
Éric PRUVOST	71 avenue Henri Dunant Imm. Las Donnas, F-06100, Nice, FRANCE

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have invented certain new and useful improvements ("invention(s)") as described and set forth in the below-identified utility application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

### SELECTIVE BIOREACTOR FOR MICROALGAE.

which was:	
	executed on even date herewith,
$\boxtimes$	filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO) on October 3, 2018
	and assigned Serial No.: 16/091,100, and
$\boxtimes$	further described in the International Application entitled, "Selective Bioreactor For
	Microalgae", filed on April 3, 2017, and assigned Serial No.: PCT/FR2017/050765.

WHEREAS, *Inria Institut National De Recherche En Informatique Et En Automatique*, having a place of business at Domaine de Voluceau, Rocquencourt, Le Chesnay, F-78150, France, and *Centre National De La Recherche Scientifique (C.N.R.S.)*, having a place of business at 3 rue Michel Ange, Paris, F-75016, France, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, are desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in and to said invention(s), said utility application, said provisional application, and any U.S. patents which are related to the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEES, and ASSIGNEES' successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to said invention(s), said utility application, and said provisional application and all the rights and privileges in any application and under any and all patents that may be granted in the U.S. for said inventions, including all corresponding provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissue, and reexamination applications.

Page 2 of 2

(Patent Assignment)

ASSIGNORS hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of ASSIGNEES to apply for a patent or other form of protection for said invention(s), said utility application, or said provisional application and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

ASSIGNORS hereby request that any and all patent(s) for said invention(s) be issued to ASSIGNEES in the U.S. or to such nominee as ASSIGNEES may designate.

ASSIGNORS covenant and agree that, when requested, ASSIGNORS shall, without charge to ASSIGNEES but at ASSIGNEES' expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient in connection with the patent application(s), patent(s), or other forms of protection of said invention(s), and for the defense and protection thereof if challenged in the court of law.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize ASSIGNEES or their agents to insert, on ASSIGNORS' behalf, the filing date and/or serial number above pertaining to the utility application and/or the provisional application, if not known as of the date of execution of this document.

Francis MAIRET	Antoine SCIANDRA
Date:	Date:
Olivier BERNARD	Éric PRUVOST
Date:	Date:
Hubert BONNEFOND	
Date: 18/12/2014	
2068)	

PATENT REEL: 060925 FRAME: 0681

RECORDED: 08/29/2022